

Sukhwant Rai Vs Bright Overseas

Present: Complainant with Sh.H.S.Dhami, Advocate.
Accused on bail with Sh.G.K. Garg, Advocate.

Santosh Sharma is present but learned counsel for the accused requested for a date which is granted. On request of learned counsel for the accused, the case stands adjourned to 23.4.2019 for cross examination of said witness. Above said witness is bound down for date fixed. Remaining evidence of the complainant be also produced for the date fixed.

(Ashish Thathai, PCS)
SDJM/Amlah/UID-PB-0355.

Date of order:-9.4.2019
Rajeev Yadav (Steno)